and,

[Commending Jo Stanley.]

Resolution commending outgoing San Francisco Examiner City Hall reporter Jo Stanley, and wishing her the best in her future endeavors.

WHEREAS, Jo Stanley has reported on City Hall goings-on for many years, most recently as the San Francisco Examiner's City Hall reporter from 2004-2005 and earlier as a reporter for the Bay City News; and,

WHEREAS, Jo Stanley has been diligent, persistent and meticulous in her efforts to nail the major scoops; and,

WHEREAS, Jo Stanley's stories frequently created a buzz around City Hall; and, WHEREAS, Jo Stanley would most likely agree that she is the living embodiment of Anna Quindlen's remark, "Being a reporter is as much a diagnosis as a job description."; and, WHEREAS, Jo Stanley is congenial, professional and well-respected by City Hall staff;

WHEREAS, Jo Stanley's warm personality and unique perspective will be greatly missed in City Hall; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby commends Jo Stanley for her journalistic accomplishments in City Hall and extends its best wishes to her for her future endeavors.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

051794

Date Passed:

Resolution commending outgoing San Francisco Examiner City Hall reporter Jo Stanley, and wishing her the best in her future endeavors.

November 15, 2005 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 8 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Dufty, Ma, Maxwell, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

Absent: 2 - Daly, McGoldrick

Excused: 1 - Elsbernd

File No. 051794

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on November 15, 2005 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

8/05

Date Approved

Mayor Gavin Newsom

Clerk of the Board